MAR IT A IO LITTER AND SINCE AND SIN

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing &)idisidn
Attention Chuck Bournan	
Fax Number 304.558-3910 Date 3/	17/11
From Tonya Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	3
RE:	
RFQ Number: <u>NEP15 308</u>	
Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bld Opening Time: 1/30	
Did Opening timet	
Mali To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION	
2019 WASHINGTON ST E	
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



Request for AFGINUMBERGO Quotation

- 1		, , ,,,,				· · · · ·	-
	_		_				
	ח	ΕÞ	1	5	ζ,	1 A	1

PA	3 ₽ ∵ ∴

ADDRESS.CORRESP.C	NDENCH (OTATHEN NONIOFINE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

SE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Tumpike Road **Sutton, WV 26601**

				···								
DATE PAIN		159	Me of sal			SHIP VIA			F,O,B		FREIGH	TTERMS:
01/27/		07/17/	2013	<u> </u>				ODENTA	C TIM		. 7004	
LINE	Da Silvininsinsk	<u>0 3/17/</u> htty	Uop	ÇAT NO	179	M NUMBER	4444333333	<u>OPENIN</u>	UNIT PRICE	199000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM	OUNT
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000			808-91803	Ce145465566610661	7 1803 19303 1808			
001	,	1	JB		962-73	\$				 	#579	20500
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& отн	ER PRO	PERTI	S		
	THE BI	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION INGWOO OD, WE ATORY II @ I ED TO ORY PR D. NO OCCUPANTO	A DEPG BID PROVIDE ROUSE ON SI	ARTMES FROM THE TERM	NT OF M QUAL L LABO ABANI HIGHWA A, (PE EBID (ALL IN S MEET L RESU N MAY	ENVIR IFIED OR AND ONED ALL" P RESTON CONFER NTERES ING REPRE INVOL	ONMENT CONTE	TAL PR RACTOR RIALS PROJECT LOCA SHALL ARTIES URE TO UALIFI MORE T	S FOR TO THE TED I	A HE WN AS N LD ON LD TH NO F NE T		
	AN ATT POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE COMPLE SHEET.	ENDANG IAL BI AL DOG D. FA SENTATI SQUALIF ANY C IDDER I	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER IS RES HE INF PURCH	TO CONTROL TO FORMATION OF THE CONTROL TO CO	COMPLETER OF THE AMERICAN RIGHT RICH RICH RICH RICH RICH RICH RICH RICH	TE. T ATTEN E YOUR ATTENE BID. ION TO OR ENS EQUIRE SION A IBILIT	HIS WEARCE THE SURING DON THE SURING THE SURING THE SURING THE SURING THE SURING THE SURING	AT THE AT THE ATTHE ATTH	ERVE A IE MAN ID WILL VILL N FENDAN HAVE FTENDA FE AGE ODER'S	S THE DATORY RESULTOT CE. NCE		
- 7 K	1)	<u> </u> 	 Seer	L EVERSE SID	E FOR TEAL	AS AND CC	NOTIONS	33133333333		<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE /	**************************************	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A	بتبيئات الشين			EPHONE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	DATE	**************************************	<u> puncament m</u>

INDENI DEGRANDINA TO DEC INICEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN COACE ABOVE I ABELED WENDOD



FEIN

TITLE

Request for ARCHIMBER Quotation

-	F 74	1775	7.511	V.54	• • • •	•••		_
	DI	. P	1	5	3	Ô	8	

ΡΑ€	

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCESTO: A TITENTION OF STREET
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BRETTOWN, INC. 1075 C 1000 Cake Road

Sutt....... 1 7 75001

Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	/2011	1						1			1	- 1		
PENING DAT		03/17/	2011		<u> </u>		BID	OPI	ENING	S TIM	Ē .	01	:30PM	
LINE	GUA	.00410011110001114	POU	CAT		TEM NÚME	IER .		U	INIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
7				NO	200000000	<u> </u>						<i>7</i> 866		
										•	•			
		ON, WE						AL :	BIDDI	ERS I	NCLI	ndel		
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX	NUME	BER.							
	1										L			
		TENTIA												
		FARTING										٧Ŀ	٠	
		BUT PR												
		ON OF TRS WHO												
		ON OF T E PRE-E										K I		
	1 '		1		וטו פּג	, PERI	11 1 1 ET	י וי	216	N INE	1			
	ALIENT	DANCE S	SUEE!		ł									
	DIBEC.	TIONS T		атп.				ļ						
	DIKEC	(TONS	ID FRE	BID.				ŀ			ļ)	
	EDUN I	KINGWDO	nn. es	DOFFI	NEST	T DN	ST. RI	r .	′. A	FTER	-			
•		NG THE									a N			
		ONTO												
		E HIGH												
		_									}			
	SITE	2: FR	OM SI	rE 1,	TRAV	EL EA	ST TO	MARE	KIN	IGWOOI) FO	R		
		_ X1MATE												
	DRIVE	WAY AT	THE :	SEVEN	TH DA	Y ADV	ENTIS	T CH	IURCH	SIG	١.			
		ED STR												
		ED TO												
	THE H	ILL TO	THE	RIGHT	A SH	ORT D	ISTAN	CE F	PAST	THE	\$ATE			
				1	\ \									
	P	AND S									1			
•		E AML&												
		04-926										BLE		
		PAYME				BYC	HECK	OR	MONE	ל סמם	ŒR.			
	NO CA	SH WIL	L BE	AICCEP	TED.						l			
					1									
	EXHIB	IT 5						.						
		VIRGIN	TA CO	DE 21	_ n = E	וחפם	/1DEC	TUA.	т. л	uv en	170	T _		
		VIRGIN N FOR												
	IAITU	IN PUR	A PUD					l				- I		
				SEE	EVERSES	ide for :	ERMS AND		HÖNS		18,373			11.1
IATCRE	The second second			•	_ 1 1 1 1 1		TELEPHON	:				DATE	***************************************	

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15308

P 4/23

3 3

Address Cohae	HONOENSERIONA PLENINO PER PROPERTY
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	•

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-

304-926-0499

RED COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BACAKAWAY, INC.
1073 Old Turnpike Road
201011, WV 26601
2014-765-5317

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000	5¥										ļ				
DATE PRIN	233,000,000,00		TE	IMS OF SAI	Ė		\$HIP	VIA				FOB.			O O FAE	IGHTTER	ASI CONTRACTOR
01/27/		ييك															
DID OPENING DATE:	188 070 088 U.S	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		2011	NS PARAMETER	(30000000000000000000000000000000000000			BID	OPE	NIN	G TI	ME	01	;30PM		
LINE	QI	JANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEMING	мрер.			####	JNIT PR	C#			AMOUNT	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> Assertante pero </u>				200, 1000000000		<u> </u>	30000000	100000000			1001000			
	REQUI	RES	FAC	H VEN	DOR 1	НАТ	SHRM	TC	л рт	n 1-	00	TUF	HODIC				
	TO SU	JBMI	TAT	THE	SAME	TIME	AN A	r i 2	DAVI	T n	יד טא	UMD!	WUKK	_			
	WITH	THE	BIL	TH	E ENC	LOSE	מ מ מ	JG-F	REE	WOR	KPL	OMF L	ATNU	<u>-</u> ا			
	AFFII	IVAC	T MU	ST BE	SIGN	ED A	ND SI	JBMI	TTED	WI	TH	THE	RID				
	AS EV	/IDE	NCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR	S CON	1PLI	ANCE	WI	TH	THE		1			
	PROVI	SIO	NS C	F ART	ICLE	1D,	CHAP'	ΓER	21 0	FT	HE	WEST	1	}			
	VIRGI	NIA	COL	NE. F	AILUR	E TO	SUB	1IT	THE	SIG	NED	DRU	lg –	İ			
	FREE	WOR	KPLA	CE AF	FIDAV	IT W	ITH 7	LHE	BID	SHA	LL	RESU	LT	}			
	ומ אז	เริ่นเม	ALIF	ICATI	ON OF	suc	H BII).						ĺ			
	NOTE	`г т	O DE	OCE -										[
	NOTE	.C	4 E C	OCEED	I IH	TS C	UNIRA	AC I	IS T	O B	E P	ERFO	RMED	ĺ			
	IS RE	LEI M	VED C	ALEND	ESS O	THER	HIER	THE	NUI	ILCE	TO	PRO	CEED	1		•	
				CHASE	ESS O	א אחון	MYSE	376 70	MOTO	ED,	HI	E FL	LLY				
	PROCE	FD.	, 01,	CHASE	UNDE	K MT	LE D		M21D	CKE	UN	0110	}E 10	-			
•	CANCE	LLA	TION	: TH	E DIR	ECTO	R OF	PUR	CHAS	TNG	. PE	CED/	EC T	ue l	•		
9	RIGHT	TO	CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTR	ACT :	IMME	DIAT	ELY	υP	טבוני	RITT	EN			
	NOTIC	E T	0 TH	E VEN	DOR	F TH	E MA	TERI	ALS	OR	WOR	KMAN	SHIP	-''			
	SUPPL	, IED	ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIO	R QUA	ALIT	Y OR	סמ	No	T CO	NFDR	м			
	WITH	THE	SPE	CIFIC	ATION	SOF	THE	BIL	AND	Ca	NTR	ACT		}			
	HERE	IN.				ļ											
		D 4 7	т.	T											•		
	WAGE	KAI	ES!	THE C	אומט	CIUR	OR :	SUBC	ONTR	ACT	OR	SHAL	L PA	Υ			
	DATE	1160	יבול נ ברו נ	F THE	U.S.	DEP	ARIMI	ENT	OF L	ABC	RM	INI	10M M	AGE			
	TO WE	CA C	VIRA	ABLIS INIA	CODE LED L	21-5	(KESII	אונ דיפים	OUN;	Υ ,	PUR	SUAN	ļΤ				
	(PRF)	. 5 T	TNG	WAGE	RATES	ΔPP	PIV TI	i y Q E	ių. ITO D	- - -	וברד	. ,	{				
		, , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		,,,,,,,,		יוח	M 1 / 1	J 11	113 F	RUJ	1601	• •					
	ARBIT	TRAT	ION:	ANY	REFE	RENC	ES M	ADE	TO A	RBT	ተ የ ላ	TION	OR				
	INTER	REST	FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DVE	(EXC	EPT	FOR	ANY		TFRE	ST				
	REQUI	RED	BY	STATE	LAW	CON	TAIN	ED 1	N TH	IS	CON	TRA]T				
	OR IN	N AN	IY AM	1ERICA	N INS	TITU	TE O	FAR	CHIT	ECT	SD	DCU	ENTS				
	PERTA	INI	NG 1	THT O	S CON	TRAC	TAR	E HE	REBY	DE	LET	ED.					
	LIODKE		001				· • · •										
	MOKKE	:RS'	CUN	PENSA	TION:	VE	NDOR	IS	REQU	IRE	D T	0 PF	OVID	Ε			
		Www.	Alemania.	i Sandišia ir i	GEERE	XERSE:	nde Fon	TERMS	ANDO	I NDITION	NS.			<u> </u>	8-12-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12	da singa wasaa	<u> </u>
BIRNATURE -						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TELEP		1999	# 1-4 F #14147	#### <u>#################################</u>	1 20 20 000	ΣΛΤE	o, se rese escribe		<u>સ્ત્રુપણ ફુલ્ટેટ</u> ેટ
TILL	·		}F	EIN				<u> </u>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •]				· · ·			
							•			1		ADORE	SS CHẠI	NGES	TO BE NO	OTED ABO	OVE



Request for MANAGER MA Quotation

וח	<u> </u>	1	E 7	נ ה	Ω

.,	PΑ	ĢΕ	<u>::</u>	***

ADDRESS.COARESPO	NDENCE TO:A INTENTION OF:::
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	
·	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME ZADDRESS-HERE

> BF" TOTAY, INC. mulke Road 1075 11/20601 CULTUS-5317 Voice.

> > FEIN

YI'T LE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r é Dominio	. Ter	MS OF SALE			HIP VIA		701.5.25.0007	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/27/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	a ria pia - a i popea o pro		<u>ala da da selata a arista ari</u>					7, 6, 6, 7, 7, 7,	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011				BID	DPENI	NG TIM	01	:30PM
LINE	Qu/	ANTITY	LIÓP	CAT NO	ITE	и иџмвен			UNIT PRICE		TRUDMA
	79.837 7.713.3						33,34,32,33			11 200 200 20 2000	<u></u>
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FROM	WORK	ERS'	COMPE	ISATI	ON IF	SUCCE	SSFUL.	
							ļ				
		F THE I	1 0	HECK	D BEL	OW WI	L BE	ARE	QUIREM	ENT	
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:	Ì						j	
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SU	CCES	SFUL V	ENDOR	SHAL	L FUI	RNISH P	ROOF	'
	OF CO	MMERCIA	L GENE	RAL	_IABIL	ITY I	NSURA	NCE F	PRIOR T	þ	
		NCE OF									
		ID DOCK					דאטם	OF II	NSURANC	E	
	COVER	AGE REC	DIKED	12 9	250,00	U.					
		BUILDER	S RISK	· INS	URANCE	: SU	CCESS	FUL '	VENDOR	SHALL	
		SH PROC									
	AN AM	OUNT E	UAL TO	100	% OF T	HE AM	OUNT	OF T	HE CONT	RACT.	ļ
}	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5	%) OF	THE	TOTA	L AMOUN	T OF	ĺ
	THE B	ID PAY	BLE TO	THE	STATE	OF W	EST V	IRGI	NIA,SHA	LL BE	
	SUBMI	TTED W	TH EAC	H BI	D AS A	BID	BOND.	TH	E SUCCE	SSFUL	
	BIDDE	R SHALI	LALSO	FURN	ISH A	PERFU AMO	HMANU	E BU	E CONTO	LABUKA Act	
		MAY B									
1		OCABLE									
-	SOLVE	NT SUR	ETY COM	IPANY	AUTHO	RIZED	TOI	O BU	SINESS	IN TH	
		OF WE									
	IN LI	(EU OF R \$100,	A BUND	ATLT MYLT	NAI OI	AR JO Tehr S	NESS	CHEC	KS ARE	NOT	
	ACCEF	TABLE	IN LIE	J OF	THE 5	k BID	BOND	PER	FORMAN	E.	· ·
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR AND	TAM C	ERIAL	BOND.					
						10 (0)	\z =^ 6.0		1) T C 1) A 1)	,	
		MAINTE COVERI	NANCE P	SUND:	I A II	WU (Z) VSTEM	WILL	BE V	NIENAN REDUT	YE REMENT	
		TE SUCC		VEND			,,				
			[
		11/00 ******			*****	*****	(****	****	******	****	
	英关关 :	*****	***		1						
				SEE RE	VERSE SID		MS AND C EPHONE	ONDITION	\$	DATE	
SIGNATURE						1,61	(-4) 11VITE			I WATE	

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpike Road

Sution, WV 26601

304-765-5317

RFQ COPY

Voica

Quotation

DE	P	1	5	3	0	8	

	r	w	۷.	,		
1.		روي.	Μ.	٠.		٠
		-	7		-	٠

ADDRESSIONAL	SPONDENCES LOFATERENTION COLORS
CHUCK BOWMAN	
<u>304-558-2157</u>	

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	πέσ	ŢĔ	AMS OF SAL	E		ship.vi	A		Đ.O.Đ.			EAFI	ant teams
01/27/	/2011						2 mg 4 m 4 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2	********					
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/17/	/2011		-		BID	ΩPI	ENING T	TME.	T n	:30PM	~~~
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	V OP	CAT, NO		TEMNUM			UNITER	S Contraction of		9.0000000000	AMOUNT
	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ATION TE THI TION CTOR. ORIGI G DOCE 3-9748	DATE: IS ORI TO DET THIS INAL O MENTS OR W *****	FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS #1 WW.AY	TION 1/201 FORM E YOU REQU 029-0 CAN C	FORM 3) IS 1 TO (IR EL: IIREME 1119 : CONTAC	OMB # S ATTA DBTAIN IGIBIL ENT UN IS NOT CT THE DV *****	CHEI AN ITY DER AT		MUST AML 874. TO TH	16 IE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253	S DES MUST I ING BI E. AI Y CON L COMI	IA STA IRING BE LIC DARD I PLICA TACTIN LEX, H. 304	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS THEBUILD-558-	DE 23 RFORM . THOWERE FOR WEST ING 3	L-11-7 M CON HE WES ED TO A COS T VIRS	2 REQU TRACTI ST VIR ISSUE NTRACT GINIA DM 319	NG GIN TH ORS DIV	S THAT WORK IN IA CONTR CONTR LICENS ISION OHARLEST	THIS RACTO ACTOR MAY	ORS RS		·
	PROSPENUMBER BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA THE SU COPY OA PURC	CTIVE ON TI TO CI CTORS CTORS CCESSI F THE	BIDDE HEIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN FUL BI IR CON DRDER/	R TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT CONTR	WILL DRS I	DE TI	HE CON LYW. J Q37. C EQUIRE SE PRI AW HMS AND:	D T	O FURNI TO ISSU	ZH A			
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	DATE	<u>reggy anjólás szlák</u>	
TITLE		<u>I</u>	FEIN								<u> </u>		
									ADDRI	E\$S CHA	NGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TITLE



State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Boy 50120 PostOffice Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

 N. 34.	ızı	1355				_	
DE	Þ	1	5	マ	۸	A	

:	. 77	P	٩Đ	F۲	-

MANAGER SECONDESSES	DNDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
CHUCK BOWMAN	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

THEAKAW MINO. 17.75 Old Tur 17.15 Road Sutton, W 201 Voice 30 122-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	= K	TER	MS OF SAL	zal-fallación		SHIP VIA	(10)			FOE			FREIGHTTERMS
			100400117900114	×	<u> </u>	<u>i 2. 22 22</u>	<u>9 44 94 95 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75</u>		<u>9999 245/05 445 24.</u>	. 3. 31. (1.11)			and the second s
01/27/7 DOPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011				BID		PENI	16 TII	4E	01:	:30PM
LINE	$m_{1}, m_{2}, m_{3}, m_{4}, m_{4}$	NTITY	UOP	ÇĂŤ NO	O SO	EMNÚMB	3880 8 58			UNITERIO	3 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 .		AMOUNT
LIME				NO						······································			
								1]	-	
			}								İ		
		ST VIR										ES.	
		JLATION											
li C	REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	r Issi	JED B	Y THE		PURCH	ASING	}	- 1	
		ION IS		OLE A	UTHOR	ITY G	OVERN	111	IG TH	IS	1	ļ	
ļ	PROCUR	RÉMENT.						ł					
			701 0	n a u t n	ED TAL	CDEC	15101	, T	LON M	A 6111 A 1	ם הב	,	
	ANY 1N	NFORMAT	TON P	ALDE KAATT	ED IN	SPEU	これにり	4 1 J	LUN M. JTCU	ANUAL Coutd	ADICI		
ľ	ANY DI	IHER SU Ters th	UKUE	VEKE DDMAT	TON B	T X W	IEN,	יות מחכ	A THE	ALMOS ALMOS	UES V	0	
	UK ALI	IBED IN	# 7142	ADAVE	D A D A	CD V D L V O A T T	ים עם ירו ו לפ ו	ימי	TD AN	<i>D</i> DE	NO L	ا "`	
1	EFFEC1		1715	MDUVE	I AKA	OKALI		• •	יים עו	, U1	70	- 1	
•	FLLECI	i •						ļ					
	(1) NO	OTICE T	n aku	CEED	.								
					N WOR	K SPE	CIFII	ΕD	HERE	IN IS	TO I	BE	
i	COMPLE	ETED WI											
		E TO PE								T THA			
	PRE-CI	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE	IS	REQUI	RE	D, TH	E NOT	TCE .	TO	
ļ	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	SPECIF	IC DA	ATE E	ST	ABLIS	HED I	:№ ТН	E	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONF	ERENCE			l					
			1	Į							}		
	(2) G	UARANTE											
		(A) '	THE MA	TERI	ALS AN	וסש פו	RKMAN	SH	IP AF	FECT	р ву		İ
	THE C	ONTRAC'	TOR AF	E SU	BUECT	TO T	HE GU	AR					
		STOM O								ABSE	NCE	UF-	
	A TRA	DE GUA	RANTER	CUS	TU MUL	(A S	PECIA	L MA	TERTA	AN I E E			
	PROVI	SION, ANSHIP	IHE WU	JKK,	DN ACC	EDTA	NCE 0	IIA C	ETNAL	ALS AI	4ENT	RV	
		ONTRAC									1,11	٠ -	
	CONTR	ACTOR	EUS UP	JE VE	AR FR	.D 00 1M TH	ANAU! F DAT	.E	DE TH	IE AC	EPTA	NC	
	UE TH	E WORK	NE	THER	THE	INA	ACCF	- РТ	ANCE	NOR	THE '	•	,
	FINAL	PAYME	NT SHA	ALLR	ELIEVE	THE	CONT	RΑ	CTOR	OF	· · -		
		NSIBIL									_b, A	пD	
		EFECTS											•
		MEDIED											
1	WRITT	EN NOT	ICE.						1		1		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	usto regulifica	9.480,00000 00 90°	 	ievense:6)	ក្នុងភូមិក្	E BAAS 'A'KIE	370	NIBITI'SNIG	la) arggasii	en saara	i Tabatiki Y	
SIGNATURE	19 7 19 NO	e.0.60409884.000	e programa in italia.		er neudbladdi		TELEPHON		A. M. W. W. W. W.			DATE	

>wzgor

TITLE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

<u>DEP1530</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P 8/23
~

godomese con les rondencementamentament

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAINT	EO.		166	MS OF SA	(E SOS		S)	IIP VIA			7 105 BB		F Ø 8	0.888.088.089	Facioniten	VALUE OF STREET
01/27/				-	_ (((((((((((((((((((<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>. 15 13 13 13 15 1</u>		<u></u>	<u> </u>	3 22 23 23 24 010	(9)
BID OPENING DATE:		0.3	3/17/	2011		·			E	BID	OPEN	J T N	G TI	M E	01:30PM	
LINE	q	JANTII	Y	UOP	CAT		ITEM	NUMB	50.3800.				JNIT PRIC	1,000 CO CO		
					NO			200000					IN IN IN IN		TNUQMA	
						Ì				·						
			(B)	DURI	NG TH	E O	NE-Y	EAR	GL	JARA	NTEE	e p	ERIO	h, TH	= 	
	CONTR	RACT	FOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN	THE	PRO	JEC	T (O TH	1F 1	COND	KTTON	2	
	EXIST	FING	AT 🧧	THE D	NATE O	FT	HE A	CCE	PTA	NCE	OF	ТИ	F Whi	kκ		
	ANY F	EAIL	.URES	DUE	ро ти	E N	EGLI	GEN	CE	OR	WORK	CMA	NSHI	POF		
	CONTR	RACT	TOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE,	WORK	TH	AT	DEV	ELOF	2.5	DURT	ис ти	F	
	GUARA	ANTE	E PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	COR	REC	TEL	BY	THE	€ CI	ONTR.	ACTOR	-	
	AT IT	rs e	XPEN	SE.								. •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
			(C)	THE	O'NE ~ A	EAR	GUA	RAN	TEE	PE	RIOI	S	HALL	NOT	BF	
	CONST	rrue	D AS	BEIN	G AN	EXT	ENSI	ON	OF	THE	PER	₹FO.	RMAN	CE TI	ME	
	ALL01	LLEI) FOR	WORK	UNDE	RT	HE C	ONT	'RAC	T.						
			(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S C	ONCE	RNI	NG	REV	EGE1	TAT	ION I	MAY R	F	
	FURTH	1ER	DEFI	NED I	N THE	TE	CHNI	CAL	SF	PECI	FICA	TT	ONS		_	
				REIN.										{		
				ļ	}									1		
	(3)	TER		TION:										ł		
			(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY	BE	CA	NCE	LLEI) I	N WH	DLE O	R	
	IN PA	ART	IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIR	ECT	OR	0F	PURC	AHC	SING	Į.		
	HTIW	TUC	PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY	OTHE	RR	IGH	O Th	RRE	EME	DY I	T MAY		
	HAVE	, PF	ROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E C	DNTR	ACT	OR.	IS	GIVE	ΞN	NOT	LESS		
	THAN	TH:	IRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRI	TTE	N N	ITON	CE,	(D	ELIV	ERED	BY	
	CERT	IFIE	AM CE	IL, R	ETURN	RE	CEIP	TR	EQL	JEST	ED)	OF	INT	ENT		
	ΤΩ Τθ	ERMI	INATE	: .									•			
}											ļ]	1 1	
	(4)	ΙT	SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESP	ONSI	BIL	ITY	y OF	THE	E S	UCCE	SSFUL		
	VEND	ר אם	TO:								,					
			(A)	OBTA	IN AL	LN	ECES	SAR	Y I	IVIC	SIO	0 N	F HI	GHWAY	s	
				ALL T							PME	NT	AND			
	MATEI	RIAL	LS TO	AND												
	<u> </u>		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	I Y A	ND A	LL	RE	QUIR	ED (CON	STRU	CTION		
	PERM!	ITS	OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PE	RMIT	S.								
				ĺ	i											
}.	(5)	TE(AL SF										{		
			ALL	WORK	UNDER	≀ТН	IS C	CONT	RAC	CT S	HALI	L B	E IN	1		
	ACCO	RDA	NCE M	/ITH 7	HE SF	ECI	FICA	TIO)NS	PRE	PAR	ΕD	FOR	THE		
	RECLA	ΑΜΑ	LION	OF TH	נא" ≧וּ	NCM	doo	ROU	ITE	7 H	I GIIV	HAL	ጉ **			
}	BEO1 1	ECT	•													
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u> 	gg v Avge	N/N/1994(11)	<u> </u> 	∣ ∴SE£A£	VERSE	ន់ព្រះ ដ	ದಿಶ್ವಕ್ಷಣೆ	A ZAZ	ain: AA	 Nihitida	il é sair	755 11 30 100 10	1000,000,000	tana tanàna ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao ao	numurono
DIGNATURE	<u>, com ac al laboration</u>	<u> </u>	and production	ere en en en en en en en en en en en en en	::	na michile	Z. 3730	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ELEPH		deli'ildi	19.		ĺΟΑ	re	
I								l'						1 104	· -	

SIGNATURE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

DEP15308

AND DRESS CORRESPONDENCE FOR THE NEION OF THE

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION --DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PREAKAVIII IIIO. 1075 Old Turcial Bload Sutton, William 2001 3C . . _J. 5317

\ 6,00/

BREAKAWAY

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/27/2011 BIO OPENING DATE: 03/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 17 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-766-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

	10/23
····PA	GE
	9

ADD ESSOCOLIS	SOUNDERNO AND A PORT OF THE PO
СНИСК ВОММАН	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	re n	S (1888)	STREE	MS OF BAL	(- 1888) (1888)	200 000 000	SHIP VIA	ia Maria (1886)	1000Ger ber		343.6	Arrenta e	Osobolnen			
01/27/	<u> </u>					<u> </u>			80.80					FREIG	HT TEAMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		03	/17/	2011	· · ·			RTD	Ubel	NING	TTA	· -	0.1	. 7004		
UNE	Ωι	JANTIT	311 1020 3333	UOP	CAT	ΠE	MNUMBE	agains an again con	Ĭ		PAID			:30PM		
.4. 3: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4: 4:	405,000,000,000				NO										MOUNT	
	Т	`HIS	CON	TRACT	,	į								,		
	Δ	١.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJ	EÇT"	MEANS	AN'	Y ERE	СТ	ON -	or			
			CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR	ANY A	ITIDD	ON .	TO. A	L TE	RAT	ION			
			OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEM	ENT T	O ANY	BU	ILDIN	G t	ıR	l			
			STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING	, BUT	TON	LIM	ITED	TO	RO.	AD			
			OR H	IGHWA	YS, O	R THE	INSTA	LLATI	ON	DF AN	Y	IEAT	ING			
٠, ا			ENIIT	DWENT	6 0K	VENTIL	ATING	PLAN	TS	OR OT	HE	}	_			
			CHCH	PRAL	FOTS.	THE SU PURSU	<i>የ</i> የፈነ ለእነፕ ፣	NA 10	D M	AIERI	ALS	0 4	R			
			STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRGIN	TA FC	IR WHI	CH	RACI	MY	11 I	HE.			
,	•		SOLI	CITED	ON O	RAFTE	R JUN	¥E 6,	200	1.	7, 5	1 In				
}	}. 	3.	87 C T E	פו פו	ADUCT	CIR MEA	NC DE	2001107		0) ED						
	"		SHAP	ED. D	BAMN.	S" MEA Extru	NED NED	1000CI	D K	OLLED CACT	',	מאט	ĿIJ,			
			FABR	ICATE	D DR	OTHERW	DED,	TORGE A ITMT:	DIV	CHOI,	EC	ED	ΔÞ			
			PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBI	NATIO	N OF	TWO	DR M	OR	OF.	UK		•	
			SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FRO	M STE	EL MA	DE	ВУ ТН	E (PEN				
			HEAR	TH, B	ASIC	DXYGEN	, ELE	CTRIC	FU	RNACE	,					
			BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER ST	EEL N	1AK ING	PR	OCESS	,					
l	(: .	"ואט"	TED S	TATES	" MEAN	S THE	UNIT	E D	STATE	S) F				
	E		AMER	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES	ALL	TERRI	TOR	Y, CO	NT	NEN	TAL			
:			OR I	NSULA	R, SU	BJECT	TO TH	HE JUR	ISD	ICTIO	N ()F T	HE			
	ļ		UNIT	ED ST	ATES.											
	2. 1	THE	DIRE	CTOR	0F TH	E PURC	HASI	16 DEP	ART	MENT	МΑΊ	/. I	N			
	v	VRIT	ING,	AUTH	ORIZE	THE U	SE OF	FORE	IGN	STEE	L	, "	''			
	F	ממאי	UCTS	IF:	<u> </u>											
	/	٨,	THE	соѕт	FOR E	ACH CO	NTRAC	CT ITE	M U	SED D	OES	NO	Т			
			EXCE	ED ON	E TEN	TH OF	ONE F	PERCEN	lt (.1%)	0F	THE				
	}					COST										
			HUND	RED D	DLLAR	S (\$2,	500.0	00), W	HIC	HEVER	1:	•				
			CDCT	יבאי דפ ז	HE VA	HE PUR	CPUSE(ቸ ሻር ሪ	HIS	SECT	TO	N, T	HE			
					1	1			1		A:	>				
DIGNATURE		g pháisig.			SEERE	VERSESIDE		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NDITIO	NS:::						
								rel uain ë					DATE			
TITLE			FI	EIN						ADC	RES	S CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED AROV	, F3



Request for

 ** E	-	-	-	4.			***	١
n	F	P	1	5	3	0	8	

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DNDENCERIO A TRENTIGNIO FRANCE.
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAT MIC. 1 75 Old Turr 11 Coad Cutton, WV ... 1 1. (69)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EQ		TER	MS OF SAL	F		SHIP	VJA			F.O.B.				FREIGH	(T.TERMS	
01/27/	2011						· ·										
BID OPENING DATE		03	/17/	2011					BID (OPENI	ING T	ME	0 :	1:30	PM	*****	
LINE	QU	ÁNTIT	y	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM N	JMBER			UNITER	ice :			A	10UNT	
	400000000	30,0000	(88) (62) (52)	8000 XX 1100		<u> </u>	dallitte t	(9999)(993	303636303			88 80	2.11.	3 20000			da aggiogi
				1		ļ 			_			ı					
			DELI	VERED	TO T	H L . 1	KOJE	CIC	'R ,			- 1		1			
			T 145		TOD 0	L T.) E D.	D C 11 A	CTNC	DTU:	TO TON						
	В			DIREC RMINE									V DE.				
				PRODU		•								-			
				TITY									CICI	1			
				LABLE										-	•		
			ATAL		, ,		00		, , e va	0 1 1 (`					
	3. A	co	NTRA	CTOR	WHO L	SES	STEE	L PF	סטמס	TS I	N VIO	LAT	ION	1			
				SECTI													
	_			TO W	ı	1				1							
	REV.	10/	01/0	1	ļ	1											
				1	1					1							
	EXHIB	3 I T	7	1	ļ							-					
			-														
				MINUM	, GL	188	& STE	EEL	IN PU	BLIC	WORK	S				,	
	PROJE	ECTS	\$	[,	1		ŀ			
	1			.		L						٠١,					
	IN A	CCO	RDANG	CE WIT	H. WE	SIT V	IRGI	AIA	CUDE	10 T D L	-1 El	. :	SEQ.,		٠.		
	EVER	Y C	ONTRA	ACT FO	R CUI	AIS I K	UCIT	JN,	RECUN	15 I KU	CITON						
	ALTE	RA)	TON,	REPAI S, WHE	IK, I	MP KU	VENE	VI U	נאוי א חשב יו		ANUE Aed d		AND	ļ			
	PUBL	10 1	WUKK:	OF ST	CCE)	ME C	LUSI.	205 79 li	THE C	COST	UE SI	. E I I	AND,	'			
}	TN II	ዘይ ! ጥል	CASE	50,000	I OD	ᄓᅜᄄᄁ	y W⊓II	eke PF T	HAN 1	0.00	07 31 10 POU	ND	SOF	-			
	CTEE	1 171. 1 A 1	AN 9: De di	EQUIR!	JON Eln. T	HE S	TATE	WII	LAC	FPT	DNLY	ALI	JMINL	M			
	GLAS	S	מוא לי	TEEL I	שמסא	CITS	PROD	NCED	IN	LHE N	INITED) s	TATES	3.			
	IN A	ם לים ממ	TION	, ITE	4S OF	MAC	HINE	RY 0	R EQ	JIPME	NT PL	IR CI	HASEI				
	FOR	USE	AT	THE S	TE O	F PU	BLIC	WOR	KS SI	HALL	BE MA	ωĖ	0F				
	DOME	STI	C AL	UMINU	M, GL	ASS	OR S	TEEL	, UNI	ESS	THE C	:0\$	T OF				
	THE	PRO	DUCT	IS L	ESS T	HAN	\$50,	000	OR LE	EISS 1	THAN 3	0,1	000				
	POUN	DS	0F \$	TEEL	ARE U	SED	IN P	UBLI	C WOI	RKS F	ROJEC	\$ T\$					
				1		l				1							
	FORE	IGN	MAD	E ALUI	MUNI	, GL	.ASS	OR S	TEEL	PRDI	DUCTS	MA	Y BE				
				LYIF													
	то в	E U	NREA	SONAB	LE.	SUCF	1 cos	TIS	บทหา	EASO	VABLE	ΙF	ΙT	I			
	Salada Renter	¥488.10.8	(()))/()(())		SSEE F	EVERS	E SIDE FU	BTERN	S AND C	I Andition	(\$: 5::55.55.5		(979223355	800000088	7820
SIGNATURE	· Tawaran sahir	*********	engar (ili heli)	<u> </u>	agaa tii tikl	<u></u>			EPHONE	Les Jacques		20000	DAT			9985 3533 <u>6</u>	<u> 7-7-5599</u>

DOCZUK

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. --

304-765-5317

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sution, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

)	undernan	0 🕶 0
	Quotati	on

DEP1530

DEM-WHINDED.

P 12/23

31.44.4k (* * * *

A CHARLES OF THE CONTRACTOR OF	ONDENCERO A BIENHON OF THE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O B FREIGHT TEAMS 01/27/2011 BIO OPENING DATE: 03/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY. ĻŅĘ UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FORETGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE HOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED WENDOR



Request for REGNEMBER Quotation

DEP15308

PARE

12

ADDRESS CONBESS.	NOENCE TO A HENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY

DREAK !! INC. 1075 Old T n Road ~..C01 Sutton, \ ULIVUS-5317 V6/00/

VIB1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE RAINTED	:: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SALE	\$HIP:VIA			.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/2011	10-11-1-20-1-20-10-11-11	1111 A 1 A 18 180 10 1801 18						
BID OPENING DATE: LINE QL	03/17/ ANTITY	2011 UOP CAT	ITEM NÚME	ne address virgin vi	OPENING U	TIM NTPRICE	2000 2000 1100 LA	:30PM AMOUNT
(2) INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	THE BUYESTED FING DATE	ARTIES AN ANY AI FOURTEEN	SEND THE ALL SEND	SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR	EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE	THE D BY BID	THE	
BIDDE THE S ORIG ADDEL	RS AND SAME RUI (NAL BII NDUM DOO NDUM THA	SUBMITTEL ES AND RE DDING DOCU CUMENT. AT IS ISSI	JLD BE FORMAD TO THE STAND THE STAND THE STAND THE STAND THE AND THE AND THE STAND THE	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE F	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BI URPOSE	FOR	ISION.	
	11/96 BIT 10		REQUI	SITION	NO.: .	DEP15	308	
I HE ADDE PROP	REBY AC	AND HAVE	MENT RECEIPT OF MADE THE N OR SPECIFIC	IECESSA	RY REVI	G CHE SIONS	CKED TO M	Y
SIGNATURE		5E	E REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	onortions		DATE	



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEGUESTION PROPERTY Quotation

WAREHARD AND EAST	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
DEP1530	A
<u> </u>	<u> </u>

F	1	4/	2	3
:P/	Ç	E		-

ADDRESS:CORRE	NONDENCIAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO
CHUCK BOWMAN	-
304-558-2157	

KFW CUPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
BREAKAWAY, IN	
1075 Old Turnpike	Road
Sutton, WV 266	01
Vaice, 304-765	-5317

Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARIMENT TOF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(E D	TER	MS OF SAU			AIV PIHE		100000		O B		98880189	FOFIC	HTSTERMS
01/27/	2011			************			<u> </u>	(1780/197)		<u>Control i</u>	1111 486446	9000001150		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011				BID	OPE	NING	ΤÏ	ME	01	:30PM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITE	MNUMBER				IT PRI	(Continued to a			MOUNT
	NO. 4	, ,		м.				<u> </u>						
	ĺ			; 1										
	NO. 5													
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONF	RM T	HE	RECE	IPT	0F	TH	,	
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJE	CTION	OF	BID	s.				
		RMUST												
		SENTATI Discuss												
	AND AL	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT BI	NDING		ONLY	TH		. 3		
		1ATEON												
	SPECIA	CATIO		ANU	PFICIA	L ADDI	יוטעאב	1 13	PIN	ከተ	ι			
		myA Ti	nion	1										
		/				• • • • •		ŞI	SNATU	RE			,	
	<i>\</i>	recukcu	kiy, in	Ç				COI	1PANY					
	قه	117/11.						DA.	TE.					
	, new	, ,												
ļ	REV.	11/96				•								
				רסא	ICE									
	A SIG	NED BII	พบรา	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO	1							
	}.	DEPARTI	AENT 6	NE ADA	TNICTE	ያል ተ ተጠህ								
		PURCHAS				CALLON								
		BUILDI		700					•					
		2019 WA			5305-0									
•														
			}	}										
				 See a	 VERSE:SIDE	FOR TERM	s and co	LICINE.	ONS	Maria Maria	8000			
SIGNATURE							PHONE					DATE	and the second s	
TITLE			FEIN						A	DDRE	SS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Reques	į	for
Quotai	li	on

•	WASHING MOMBER (C. CO.)
	DEP15308

:	 ΣÁČ	1	<u> </u>	
	 ند		-	•

CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME / ADDRESS HERE

NC. BEIEAKA: ∋ Road 1075 Old T Sutton, \ 201 1. . . . 3-5317 Valor

PROTECTION **ENVIRONMENTAL** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAINT	ED	теп	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		F.O.B			FREI	HT TERMS	
01/27/							7.77	0 D = 11 T	NO T			. 7004		
B.D OPENING DATE:	1.000100017774.07	03/17/	2011 UOP	CAT	748888W#	ENTANTUMEN.	BID	OPENI	NG I Unita	900,194,900,80		;30PM	THUOMA	200 (1000) 300 (1000)
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	:::::::::::::::::::::::::!!	EM NUMBER			UNII P	riic e			AMOUNT	
					~	THEODI			TIP	T A C F	0.5			
		D SHOUVELOPE								FACE	UP			
		V 2 5 0 1 C				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	SEALED	BID												
							ì							
	BUYER:		ļ		CB-23									
	DEO A	10			DEP15	3 / A								
	RFQ. N	10.;			DEFIS	30 0						ļ		
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		03/17	/2011								
	ח תופ	ENING	TIME		1:30	PΜ								
ļ	וס מנפו	ENTING	*''- '			,								
	ļ						AW 7=				,	ļ		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N GARNI	UMBER	IN CA Ur bid	SE IT	15	NECES	SARY]		
	10 001	TIACI ;	NE		1 1	7455		d						
			'		201									
	VENDO	R SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ЛТН Т	HFIR B	אד מו	E CU	RREN	r				
	REMIT	TO ADI	RESS	TO BE	USED	FOR P	AYMEN	T PR	OCES	SING				
		100	5	010	1 74	unpik	e R	aad						,
		<u></u>	140	/.		2660	/			7				
		- $ -$	1011	1.4	10.0	2 000	, 							
	DIEAS	E PRIN	T 00 T	ADE P	NE C	1 0 0 0 0	יחא דר	CON	ፐለሮፕ					
		RNING "				, i E 10 2	idit it		1,701					
						ncent.								
		• • • • • •		7,466	·p· /·/	, t o s', c', '		• - • • •	• • • •	• • •	• • •			
			E								•			
			1											
Garage State Conserver.			} ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ं हिम्म के	FVERSE SII	DE FOR TER	AS BAID CO) 	Site of the		1774-1717	 	ganianeae	
SIGNATURE	·	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	er vite 110, buch	1	an transfer		EPHONE		as anardan da		DATE	minagan ja	ingenerale (A	<u>. 1977) (</u>

TOTAL

KINGWOOD RT. 7 HIGHWALL DEP15308

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Breakaway, Inc.	
Address:	1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

(TEM		DESCRIPTION		NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		NITERICE	AMOUNT
3.44.2					
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 50,000,00
2.0	LS	. Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 10,000,00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 2,500.00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 50,000,00
4.2	2 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance		000,00	\$ 10,000,00
4.3	1,030 LF	Access Road Rehabilitation		20.00	\$ 20,600.00
5,1	2,680 LF	Straw Wattles		10.00	\$ 26,800.00
5.2	1,785 LF	Super Silt Fence		10.00	\$ 17.850,00
5.3	5 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes		000.00	\$ 5.000.00
5.4	1 EA	Sediment Basin	1	000,00	\$ 1,000.00
5.5	8 EA	Rock Check Dams		000.00	\$ 8,000,00
5.6	135 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting		10.00	\$ 1,350,00
5.7	1,490 LF	Diversion Berm		10.00	\$ 14,900,00
6.0	12.0 AC	Revegetation	3	000.00	\$ 36,000.00
7.1	254 LF	Type 1 Channel		10.00	\$ 3,540.00
7.2	190 LF	Type 2 Channel		15.00	\$ 4,850,00
7.3	246 LF	Type 3 Channel		40.00	\$ 4,920.00
7.4	265 LF	Type 4 Channel		40.00	\$ 10,600,00
7.5	36 LF	Type 5 Channel		45.00	\$ 1,620.00
7.6	946 LF	Type 6 Channel		60.00	\$ 56,260.00
7.7	198 LF	Type 7 Channel		70.00	\$ 13.860,00
7.8	48 LF	Riprap Groin		30.00	\$ 1,440.00
7.9	77 CY	Riprap Aprons		75,00	\$ 5,725,00
7.10	1 LS	Drive Through	.7	500.00	\$ 2,500,00
8.0	45,610 CY	Unclassified Excavation		4.00	\$ 182,440,00
9.1	2 EA	Bat Gate Mine Scal	10	,000.0C	\$ 40,000.00
9.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seal		5,000.00	\$ 5,000,00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain		100.00	\$ 5,000.00
12.0	1 AC	9-inches Soil Cover		0,000.00	\$ 10,000,00
					\$
]	\$
					\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AMI, CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Breakquay Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 18 Address: 10.75 Old Turnpike Hond City: Suffon State: WV Zip Code: 2/0/201 Phone:	304-765-5317
Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@brockau	egywv.com
Part B: Legal Structure	
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () () Other (please specify)	LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator S Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that options	ystem (AVS). n, and sign below.
, long Vincent, have the express authority to ce	rtify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (Caccurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you make OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete.	ust attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected in and date below and complete Part D.	Entity OFT from
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select the provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and	
3/17/11 Journ incent Signature	President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

Request for p Quotation

AFC	۲N	U	VB.	EH	•	:
D	E	P	15	3	0	8

P 16/2	3
PAGE	

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TEA	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		1.115 <u></u> 11	F,O.B.	, ,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/										<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/17/	2011					1 .	ING TIM		: 30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	.UOP	CAT. NO.		TEM NUMBE	ia ^{gerrie}		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDU	M NO.	L ***	****	*****	*****	
	A DDC NE		ued e	nn Tii	E KIN	ICHOOD	BOHTE	7 4	IGHWALL		
	PROJEC	:T TO D	ISTR1	BUTE	THE P	RE-BI	SIGN	- IN"	SHEETS	AND	
	THE Q/	'A RESU	LTING	FROM	THE	MANDA	TORY P	RE-B	ID MEET	ING	
	ON 02/	15/201	1, AS	ATTA	CHED.						
		PENING				EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED	AS		
	03/17/	2011 A	T 1:3	O PM.						j	
	****	*** **	****	** NO	отне	R CHA	NGES *	***	*****	****	
	-										
,										· ·	
									•		
					\ .						
				•	`						
•				١.						İ	
0001		_	J B		962-	73	•				
	RECLA	1 Ματτον:	REST	 DRAT	ום אסן	F LAND	& OTI	HER F	ROPERT	ES	
	, and a						_, _,,				
	****	× 7010	18 1	LME EI	UD OF	REO	DEPI	5308	*****	TOTAL	. <u>\$579,305.00</u>
		^ ///=\		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,)	🖣	<i>D</i>				
		•									
_	1									}	
- (; - ;	<i>Y</i>		<u> </u>	∷∴SEĘ RI	 EVERSE SI	DE FOR TER	MS AND CO	 NOITION	I S		
SIGNATURE	mun 7	nunt	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		• • •	TI	ELEPHONE A	1-16	5.5317	DATE	3/17/11
TITLE POSITION	siclont		EIN 13	-42	19911		100			CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1//	HEN RES	PONDING					DDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOV	FLABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Age	ncy Environmental	Protection
RĒC	.P.O#DEP15308	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
ol	Sutton,	WV	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		•	ield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pens	al sum of <u>Five Percent c</u>	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obl	igation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	lment of Administration a certain b	oid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•	15308 - Kingwood Route 7 Hi		1
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreer	and shall furnish any other bonds	ed and the Principal shall s and insurance required I said bid, then this obliga sood and agreed that the li	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full iability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
	The Surely, for the value receiving aired or affected by any extensi notice of any such extension.	ved, hereby stipulates and on of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Suraty and its bond shall be in no th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
			reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	caused their corporate seals to be		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17t	h day of March	2011	
Princip	oal Corporale Seal		Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			Carrie Turas to
			(Mus) be President or
	• -		Vice President)
	•		President
•			(Title)
Surety	/ Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surely) By: Hanka
			Pamela V. Lanham Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these Presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A, HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, of other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Altorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is nereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company haratofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 . **JANUARY** Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina 99.:



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD NAURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

88.3



William J. Kahelin, Auforney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a flower of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westrield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of A.D. March







Secretary rank A. Carrino, Secretal

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF	WV		
		Braxton	TO-WIT:	
I,state a	Toni		, after being first duly swor	n, depose and
1.			Breakaway Inc. (Company Nam	; and,
2.	I do h	ereby attest that	tBrakaway, Inc.	ne)
•	mainti policy	ains a valid writt is in compliance	ten drug free workplace policy with West Virginia Code §	y and that such 21-10-5.
The a	above s	tatements are s	worn to under the penalty of Breakaand, In	20
			By: Janya Tince),
			Title: President	
			Date:	
Take	en, sub	scribed and swo	orn to before me this 15th d	ay of March, 2011
Ву (Commis	Ssion expires Official Geal Netgry Fub	August 28, 2011	Del Pard
(Se		Sue Ann Autherlord P.O. Box 414 Suiton, WV 26601 My Commission Expires Aug.	28, 2011 (Not	
TH:	IS AFF	IDAVIT MUST	BE SUBMITTED WITH THE	TO INCLUDE THE
co			E PROVISIONS, FAILURE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISC	

sutton WV 26601 My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2011 REQ No. DEP 15308

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges me information in the same	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name Breathway for Date:	3/15/11
Authorized Signature:	
State of	
County of Braxton to-wit: March	, 20 <u>//</u>
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this/5th day of	
My Commission expires August 28	ann Kathenford
AFFIX SEAL HERE	James Musical Land
Official Seal Notery Fublic State of West Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford	
B.O. Box 414	